
Fairfax County Police Department Sworn Diversity Score Card 
August 19, 2019 Through September 08, 2020 

Fairfax County Police Department 
Racial / Ethnic Composition 

Fairfax County Census Information 
Racial / Ethnic Composition 

 October 2019 American Community Survey Data 2012 

 Number Percentage   

White 
Black 
Asian/Pacific Islander 
Hispanic (may be of any race) 
***Other, Not Hispanic 

          1171                  79.50%                                        White 
Black 
Asian/Pacific Islander 
Hispanic (may be of any race) 
American Indian/Alaska Native 
Other Race / Multi-Racial 

62.8% 
9.0% 
18.0% 
16.1% 
 0.2% 
10.0% 

          118                    8.01% 

              77                    5.22% 

              96                    6.52% 

              11                    0.75% 
                                     

Total =           1473   

Vacant=    57 **  

   

 September 2020 Fairfax County Overview: Demographic Characteristics* 

 Number Percentage   

White 
Black 
Asian/Pacific Islander 
Hispanic (may be of any race) 
***Other, Not Hispanic 

          1163                  78.85%                                        White, Not Hispanic 
Black, Not Hispanic 
Asian/Pacific Islander, Not 
Hispanic 
Hispanic/Latino 
Other, Not Hispanic 

51.2% 
 9.4% 
19.0% 

 
16.2%  
 4.2% 

            117                 7.93% 

              82                 5.56% 

            102                  6.92% 

              11                 0.75% 
                                     

Total =           1475   

Vacant=             105 **      

   

 Change in Diversity   

White 
Black 
Asian/Pacific Islander 
Hispanic (may be of any race) 
***Other, Not Hispanic 

-0.65 

-0.08 

0.34 

0.04 

0.00 
* http://www.fairfaxcounty.gov/demogrph/gendemo.htm 

** Inclusive of Over-Hire, and Grant Funded sworn police officer hiring opportunities 

***Other, Not Hispanic includes American Indian/Alaska Native 

http://www.fairfaxcounty.gov/demogrph/gendemo.htm

