Fairf	ax County Po	olice Departm	ent Sworn Diversity Score Care	d
	August 1	9, 2019 Throu	igh September 08, 2020	
Fairfax County Police Department			Fairfax County Census Information	
Racial / Ethnic Composition			Racial / Ethnic Composition	
	October 2019		American Community Survey Data 2012	
	Number	Percentage		
White	1171	79.50%	White	62.8%
Black	118	8.01%		9.0%
Asian/Pacific Islander	77	5.22%	Asian/Pacific Islander	18.0%
Hispanic (may be of any race)	96	6.52%	Hispanic (may be of any race)	16.1%
***Other, Not Hispanic	11	0.75%	American Indian/Alaska Native	0.2%
			Other Race / Multi-Racial	10.0%
Total =	1473			
Vacant=	57 **			
	September 2020		Fairfax County Overview: Demographic Characteristics*	
	Number	Percentage		
White	1163	78.85%	White, Not Hispanic	51.2%
Black	117	7.93%	Black, Not Hispanic	9.4%
Asian/Pacific Islander	82	5.56%	Asian/Pacific Islander, Not	19.0%
Hispanic (may be of any race)	102	6.92%	Hispanic	
***Other, Not Hispanic	11	0.75%	Hispanic/Latino	16.2%
			Other, Not Hispanic	4.2%
Total =	1475			
Vacant=	105 **			
	Change in Diversity			
White	-0.65			
			-	
Black		-0.08		
Black Asian/Pacific Islander		-0.08 0.34		
Black		-0.08		

<sup>\*</sup> http://www.fairfaxcounty.gov/demogrph/gendemo.htm

\*\* Inclusive of Over-Hire, and Grant Funded sworn police officer hiring opportunities

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>Other, Not Hispanic includes American Indian/Alaska Native